Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Sunday, September 1, 2019

Judge: Thomas O'Brien

T2B

20-24 then 4-16 Time2Beat

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 1
4006 280 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 10

8004 m8p Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
8006 m8p Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
8032 8p  Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy Grady

8011 78 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

8024 128 Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

8025 8 Topsy, Papillon, Dianna Hillyer

8027 78 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8029 8 Dory, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle

8030 128 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8031 128 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie Podielsky

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 6

12011 28 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibson
12017 8 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter

12018 8  Atka, American Eskimo Dog, Sheilah Gibson

12022 8 Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

12026 8 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

12030 8 Rave, English Cocker Spaniel, Judith Valloze

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 22

16001 28 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

16002 m8p Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen Vought
16005 m8p Safari, Border Collie, Susan Hanson

16042 1280 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson
16046 mep Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
16048 m8r Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
16072 8 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
16077 m8p Gilda, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
16003 8 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
16008 8  Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

16011 78 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
16014 8 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
16015 8 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Powell

16017 8 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

16018 128 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
16020 128 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

16021
16027
16035
16037

16049

16071

T2B

T2B
T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

Jump Height =

20044
20066
20077
20078
20106
20108
20150
20002
20005
20007
20008
20009
20012
20013
20016
20018
20021
20022
20025
20031
20032
20034
20036
20046
20049
20056
20059
20065
20080
20083
20084
20089
20104
20140
20145

T2BP
T2BP
T2BP
T2BP
T2BP
T2BP
T2BP
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B

Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins

Lexie, All American, Daryl Aubin

Kat, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy

Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

20 #of dogs 35

Dixon, All American, Casey Gagnon

Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa Dillon
Juno, All American, Daphne Irwin

Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

River, Australian Shepherd, Judy Van Wyk
River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr

Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva

Gritty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour

Rosie, All American, Kylie Doherty

Kaleb, All American, Louise Hinckley

Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary Fitzsimmons
Maui, Border Collie, Kylie Doherty
Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise Merrifield
Motion, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

Jerry Lee, Portuguese Water Dog, Yvonne Ferreira
Brawny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Frisk, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
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Jump Height =

24005
24006
24010
24014
24015
24019
24020
24021
24022
24026

24027
24030

24031

24032
24033
24034

Judge:

T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B
T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B
T2B

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Sunday, September 1, 2019

24 #of dogs 16

Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Sadie, All American, Jennifer LaPorte

Kaiser, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Fitzsimmons
Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
Gibbs, Golden Retriever, Kathleen Grim
Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

Gus, All American, Alice Smith

Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

Artie, Collie, Joanne Marie Jesse

Blitzen, All American, Kimberlee Wojick

Brody, All American, Susan Nascimento
Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady

Thomas O'Brien

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =

8025

NAJB

Jump Height =

12018

NAJB

Jump Height =

16005
16059
16061
16064
16031
16037
16039

NAJP
NAJP
NAJP
NAJP
NAJA
NAJB
NAJA

Jump Height =

20044
20090
20108
20109
20110

20028

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

NAJP

NAJP

NAJP

NAJP
NAJP

NAJB

8 #of dogs 1

Topsy, Papillon, Dianna Hillyer

12 #ofdogs 1

Atka, American Eskimo Dog, Sheilah Gibson

16 #ofdogs 7

Safari, Border Collie, Susan Hanson

Brooklyn, Golden Retriever, Betsy Smith

Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira

Mint, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia Kearney
Calpurnia, Australian Cattle Dog, Robert Mechan
Kat, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

Sadie, All American, Carin Baker

20 #ofdogs 11

Dixon, All American, Casey Gagnon
Riva, Flat Coated Retriever, Lisa Foley
Juno, All American, Daphne Irwin

Shadow, All American, Sandra Risdal
Demon, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Lotus, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20037
20081
20087
20140
20145

Jump Height =
24014
24024
24032
24033

Judge:

nase Maestro, Border Collie, Roma Hunter

nass Sandy, Labrador Retriever, Shirley Cardello
nass Winter, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
nass Brawny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
nasg Frisk, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

24 #of dogs 4

nasa Sadie, All American, Jennifer LaPorte
nas Cylana, Great Dane, Laurel Donelson
naa Blitzen, All American, Kimberlee Wojick
nasa Brody, All American, Susan Nascimento

Thomas O'Brien

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height =

8028 oAl
8029 oAl
Jump Height =

12020 OAJ
Jump Height =

16053 o
16076 o
16055 OAJ
16074 OAJ
16095 oAl
Jump Height =

20111 oup
20035 oAl
20059 oAl
20060 OAJ
20107 OAJ
20135 oAl
Jump Height =

24020 OAJ
24031 OAJ

Judge:

8 #of dogs 2
Echo, Miniature Pinscher, Susan Usher
Dory, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle

12 # of dogs 1
Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

16 #ofdogs 5

Hannah, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
Hallie, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer Latici
Enzo, Cocker Spaniel, Laurel Donelson
Audra, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan Karsch
Jenny, Miniature American Shepherd, Sharon
Rouillard

20 # of dogs 6

Ruby, German Shepherd Dog, K Alexa Mavromatis
Maui, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Maui, Border Collie, Kylie Doherty

Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelle
Tooshie, Golden Retriever, Walter Horowitz

Tap, Border Collie, Catie Williams

24 # of dogs 2
Gibbs, Golden Retriever, Kathleen Grim
Artie, Collie, Joanne Marie Jesse

Thomas O'Brien

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P
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MASTERS JWW 20-24 4-16 RUNNING ORDER
4 #ofdogs 7

Jump Height =

4002

Gibson

4004
4005
4006
4007
4008
4009

AJPB

AJPB
AJPB
AJPB
AJPB
AJPB
AJPB

Jump Height =

8032
8001
8004
8006
8010
8013
8019
8033
8034
8035

8036
8005
8009
8011
8015
8016
8020
8021
8024
8026
8027
8031

AJPA
AJPB
AJPB
AJPB
AJPB
AJPB
AJPB
AJPB
AJPB
AJPB

AJPB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB

Jump Height =

12013
12022
12028
12030
12003
12005
12007
12034
12004

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXJA
AXJA
AXJA
AXJA
AJPB
AJPB
AJPB
AJPB
AXJB

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Sunday, September 1, 2019

Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy

Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty
Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz
Bug-Z, Affenpinscher, Karen Mancini
Envy, Papillon, Howie Carr

Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

8 #of dogs 22

Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy Grady

Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Dutra
Breezy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith
Chaples Burke

Libby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Dutra
Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
Rhett, All American, Shay Hunt

Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird
Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
Asher, Scottish Terrier, Siobhan Collins
Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter
Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle
Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz
Pickwick, Papillon, Carol Kelly

Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie Podielsky

12 #of dogs 23

Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

Arya, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

Rave, English Cocker Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson
Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynda Hamilton

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

12006
12008
12011

12016
12017
12019
12021
12023
12024
12026
12027
12029
12032
12033

AXJB
AXJB
AXJB

AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB

Jump Height =

16051
16001
16002
16007
16013

16033
16042
16046
16048
16054
16072
16073
16130
16003
16004
16008
16010
16011
16014
16015
16015
16016
16017
16018
16019
16020
16021
16023
16026
16027

AJPA
AJPB
AJPB
AJPB
AJPB
AJPB
AJPB
AJPB
AJPB
AJPB
AJPB
AJPB
AJPB
AJPB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB

Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting
Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah

Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry Stone
Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter
Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish
Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

Fletcher, Cocker Spaniel, Becky Wertenberger
SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Sam, Cocker Spaniel, Marilyn Thayer

16 #of dogs 44

Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy Smith

Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen Vought
Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Denise V Baker

Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson
Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs
Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson

Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro
Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Powell
Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Powell

Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Buche

Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Peacock
Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Sunday, September 1, 2019

16028 axs Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice Gregory 20004 axs |bex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
16035 axe Lexie, All American, Daryl Aubin 20005 axss Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
16036 axs Galla, All American, Leanne Ksiazek 20007 s Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
16041 axss Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 20008 axss Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Souza-Gunnison 20009 axs Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan
16049 axs Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 20010 axs Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth Gereg

Murphy
16050 axs Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter 20011 axs Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
16067 axs Keisha, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud 20012 axs Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold
16068 axs Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud 20013 axs River, Australian Shepherd, Judy Van Wyk
16069 axs Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek 20016 axs River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
16070 axss Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman 20017 axs Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
16071 axs Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci 20018 axs Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
16080 axs Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson 20021 axs Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
16085 axs Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys 20022 axs Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
16090 axs Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson 20023 axs Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma Hunter
16120 axs Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson 20025 axe Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva
20027 axe Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 74 20029 axs Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela Shattuck
20097 ara Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach 20031 axs Gritty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20014 axa Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Chouinard 20032 axs Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20020 axa Rhaena, Australian Shepherd, Ashlyn Chebro 20034 axss Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere
20036 axa Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour 20038 axs Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson
20046 axa Rosie, All American, Kylie Doherty 20040 axe Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike Reinisch
20048 axa Tess, All American, Linda Valente 20041 axs Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson
20056 axa Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary Fitzsimmons 20045 axses Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg
20079 axa Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic 20049 axs Kaleb, All American, Louise Hinckley
20089 axa Motion, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit 20054 axs  Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert
20006 ars Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay Hunt 20062 axs Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
20039 are Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein 20065 axs Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
20055 aps Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy 20067 axs Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
20066 ars Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter 20068 axs Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
20074 asrs Justin, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson 20070 axss Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
20077 s Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek 20071 axss Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
20078 ars Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek 20073 axs Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone
20088 ars Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Barbour 20076 axs Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier
20092 ars Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King 20080 axs Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
20094 s Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach 20082 axs Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
20096 ars Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz 20083 axs Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
20098 wrs Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King 20084 axs Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise Merrifield
20105 s Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr 20085 axs Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney
20106 ars Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa Dillon 20093 axs Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly
20130 ars Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti Standish 20099 axs Orvis, Samoyed, Linda Everly
20001 axss Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Rancourt 20100 axs Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams
20002 axs Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli 20101 axe Cote, All American, Jim Koras
This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 4 of 10

This schedule reflects running order within each class.



Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Sunday, September 1, 2019

20102 axs Neon, All American, Pam Green

20103 axss Surprise, All American, Sandra Leiser

20104 axs Jerry Lee, Portuguese Water Dog, Yvonne Ferreira
20125 axss Trick, Border Collie, John Nys

<

[N

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 17

24009 axa Noble, Berger Picard, Taylor Potter

24027 axa Gus, All American, Alice Smith

24040 axa Steffen, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson
24001 axs Duke, Berger Picard, Christina Potter

24003 axs Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane Cotell

24005 axe Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

24006 axs Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24010 axs Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24015 axe  Kaiser, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Fitzsimmons
24016 axs Karoline, Vizsla, Debra Loomis

24018 axss Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira

24019 axe Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
24021 axs Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
24022 axs Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

24028 axe Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike Reinisch
24029 axs Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld

24030 axs Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

Jump Height= 24C #of dogs 2

26001 axe Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelle
26003 axs Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Judge: Thomas O'Brien

Premier Jumpers
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 4
8006 riop Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
8005 po Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
8011 pio  Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird
8031 po - Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie Podielsky

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 8
12005 piop Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

12007 rpiop Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson
12017 pio Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter
12021 po  Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish
12022 po  Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

12026 pio  Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

12027
12032

Jump Height= 16

16001
16033
16073
16011
16014
16015
16016
16018
16019
16027
16035
16050
16069
16070
16071
16085
16090

Jump Height= 20

20044
20094
20130
20002
20005
20008
20009
20010
20016
20018
20021
20022
20023
20025
20034
20045

20046

20059

20065

20067

20070

20076

rio - Fletcher, Cocker Spaniel, Becky Wertenberger
po Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

#of dogs 17

riop Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

riop Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

riop Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs
ro Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

pio Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

po Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Powell

ro  Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Buche

ro  Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
ro Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

r0 - Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins

ro  Lexie, All American, Daryl Aubin

ro Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

pio  Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

ro Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman

rp - Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

ro Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

pio Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson

#of dogs 30

riop Dixon, All American, Casey Gagnon

riop Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
rpiop Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti Standish

pio Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

poo  Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding

ro  Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

rio Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

rp Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth Gereg

pio River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
ro Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

pp - Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

ro0 - Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr

r0  Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma Hunter

ro Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva

rp  Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

roo - Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg

PJD

r0  Rosie, All American, Kylie Doherty

PJD

po - Maui, Border Collie, Kylie Doherty

PJD

po - Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
PJD

ro  Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
PJD

roo  Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
PJD

rp  Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Sunday, September 1, 2019

20080 po Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

20083 pio Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

20085 ro  Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney

20100 po  Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams

20101 po Cote, All American, Jim Koras

20104 po  Jerry Lee, Portuguese Water Dog, Yvonne Ferreira
20125 rio  Trick, Border Collie, John Nys

20135 ro Tap, Border Collie, Catie Williams

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 6

24005 rp  Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

24010 ro Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24019 po Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
24021 po Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
24029 po - Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld

24030 pp Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

Jump Height= 24C #of dogs 1
26003 po Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Judge: Susan Stephon
Premier Standard

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 2
4006 raop Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

4008 paop Envy, Papillon, Howie Carr

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 7
8001 paop Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

8032 paop Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy Grady
8005 pa0  Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
8009 P Rhett, All American, Shay Hunt

8011 P

>

o Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

8026 P

>

o Pickwick, Papillon, Carol Kelly

8031 P

>

o Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie Podielsky

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 10

12005 paop Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
12007 paop Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson
12006 pa0  Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting
12017 pa0  Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter
12019 rap  Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12021 P Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish
12022 pap  Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

12026
12027
12032

Jump Height= 16

16001
16007
16033
16072
16073
16003
16010
16011
16014
16016
16018
16019
16020
16026
16027
16035
16050
16069

16070
16071

16085

16120

Jump Height= 20

20006

20077

20078

20094

20002

20005

20008
20009

20011
20016
20017
20018
20021
20022
20023
20025

pan  Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol
rap  Fletcher, Cocker Spaniel, Becky Wertenberger
pap  Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss

# of dogs 22

pap Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

raop Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall

paop Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

raop Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson

paop Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs
rap  Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley

rap  Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro

pa0  Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

P Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

rap  Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Buche

rap  Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
rap  Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

ra0  MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
pap  Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Peacock

pa0  Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins

rap  Lexie, All American, Daryl Aubin

pa0  Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

pao  Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

pao  Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
rap  Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

PAD

rap  Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys

PAD

pap  Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

# of dogs 35

paop Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay Hunt

PADP

paop Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
PADP

paop Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
PADP

pap Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
PAD

pap  Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

PAD

pap  Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
PAD

pan  Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

pap  Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

PAD

pap  Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall

rap  River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
pao  Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

pap  Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

pap  TUuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

rao  Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr

pan - Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma Hunter

pa0  Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva
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20034
20040
20045
20046
20049
20054
20059
20065
20067
20070
20080
20083
20085
20100
20101
20102
20104
20125
20135

Jump Height = 24

20029
24005

24010
24021
24029
24030

Jump Height= 24C

26001

Judge:

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Sunday, September 1, 2019

pao - Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

pao - Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike Reinisch

pap  Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg

pa0  Rosie, All American, Kylie Doherty

pan  Kaleb, All American, Louise Hinckley

pap  Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

pa0 - Maui, Border Collie, Kylie Doherty

P Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons

rao  Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze

rap  Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
pa0  Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

rap  Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

pa0  Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney

pap  Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams

rao  Cote, All American, Jim Koras

pap  Neon, All American, Pam Green

pap Jerry Lee, Portuguese Water Dog, Yvonne Ferreira

pan  Trick, Border Collie, John Nys
pa0  Tap, Border Collie, Catie Williams

#of dogs 6

a0 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela Shattuck

pao  Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

pa0  Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

pao  Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
pao - Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld

pa0  Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

#ofdogs 1
rap  Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelle

Susan Stephon

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 7

Gibson

4002 axee Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy

4004 axes Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

4005 axes Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
4006 axes Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz
4007 axpe Bug-Z, Affenpinscher, Karen Mancini
4008 axes Envy, Papillon, Howie Carr

4009 axes Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

Jump Height= 8

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

#of dogs 22

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

8032
8009
8016
8001
8004
8006
8010
8013
8019
8033
8034
8035

8036
8005
8011
8015
8020
8021
8024
8026
8027
8031

AXPA
AXA

AXA

AXPB
AXPB
AXPB
AXPB
AXPB
AXPB
AXPB
AXPB
AXPB

AXPB
AXB
AXB
AXB
AXB
AXB
AXB
AXB
AXB
AXB

Jump Height =

12016
12020
12022
12003
12005
12007

12034
12004
12006

12008
12011

12017
12019
12021
12023
12024
12026
12027
12029
12032

AXA
AXA
AXA
AXPB
AXPB
AXPB

AXPB
AXB
AXB
AXB
AXB

AXB
AXB
AXB
AXB
AXB
AXB
AXB
AXB
AXB

Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy Grady

Rhett, All American, Shay Hunt

Asher, Scottish Terrier, Siobhan Collins

Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting

Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Dutra
Breezy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith
Chaples Burke

Libby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary Dutra
Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter
Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle

Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz
Pickwick, Papillon, Carol Kelly

Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie Podielsky

12 #of dogs 21

Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry Stone
Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson
Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynda Hamilton
Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen Witting
Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah

Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter
Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish
Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

Fletcher, Cocker Spaniel, Becky Wertenberger
SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Mazsi, Mudi, Erika Kiss
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Sunday, September 1, 2019

12033 axe Sam, Cocker Spaniel, Marilyn Thayer

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 43

16053 axea Hannah, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
16067 axa  Keisha, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
16001 axes Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

16002 axes Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen Vought
16007 axes Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
16013 axee Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Denise V Baker
16033 axes Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

16042 axes Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda Robinson
16046 ae Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
16054 axee Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
16072 s Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
16073 axes Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela Hobbs
16130 axes Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson

16003 ae  Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
16004 as Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
16008 as  Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

16010 ~e Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro
16011 ~e Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
16014 axs  Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
16015 as Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Powell
16016 ae Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie Buche

16017 ae Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
16018 axe  Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
16019 as  Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

16020 ae  MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
16021 axe Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
16023 as Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
16026 ae Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Peacock
16027 axe Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins
16028 aae Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice Gregory
16035 axa  Lexie, All American, Daryl Aubin

16036 axae  Galla, All American, Leanne Ksiazek
16041 axe Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer
Souza-Gunnison
16049 axae Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy

16050 ae  Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

16068 axe Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
16069 axa  Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle Wnek

16070 axe Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia Beaman
16071 aa  Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
16080 axs Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

16085 ae  Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John Nys
16090 axe  Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy Carlson
16120 ae Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 74

20077 axea Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
20097 axa Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
20130 axea Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti Standish

20014 axa  Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Chouinard
20020 aa  Rhaena, Australian Shepherd, Ashlyn Chebro
20048 axa  Tess, All American, Linda Valente

20056 axa  Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary Fitzsimmons
20079 axa Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

20084 axa Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise Merrifield

20089 axa  Motion, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

20135 axa  Tap, Border Collie, Catie Williams

20006 axee Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay Hunt
20039 axes Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

20055 axes Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy
20066 axes Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

20074 axes Justin, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson

20078 axee Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
20088 axpe Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Barbour
20092 axes Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

20094 axps Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
20096 axee Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz
20098 axee Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

20105 axes Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
20106 axee Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa Dillon
20001 axe  Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Rancourt
20002 axe Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20004 ae  |bex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
20005 axa  Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
20007 axa  Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

20008 ae Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20009 axe Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

20010 ae Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth Gereg

20011 ae  Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall

20012 axs  Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

20013 as River, Australian Shepherd, Judy Van Wyk
20016 axe  River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
20017 ae  Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
20018 axs Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20021 axe  Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

20022 axe  Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
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20023
20025
20027
20029
20031
20032
20034
20036
20038
20040
20041

20045

20049
20054
20062

20065
20067

20068

20070

20071

20073
20076

20080
20082
20083
20085
20093
20099
20100
20101
20102
20103
20104
20125

AXB

Jump Height =

24020
24022
24027
24001
24003
24005
24006
24010

24015

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXA
AXA
AXA
AXB

AXB

AXB
AXB

AXB

AXB

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Sunday, September 1, 2019

Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma Hunter
Rae, Border Collie, Joni Silva

Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela Shattuck
Gritty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Gunny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson
Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike Reinisch
Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg

Kaleb, All American, Louise Hinckley
Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion

Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze

Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone
Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney
Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Orvis, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Swirl, Border Collie, Catie Williams

Cote, All American, Jim Koras

Neon, All American, Pam Green

Surprise, All American, Sandra Leiser

Jerry Lee, Portuguese Water Dog, Yvonne Ferreira
Trick, Border Collie, John Nys

24 #of dogs 16

Gibbs, Golden Retriever, Kathleen Grim
Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter
Gus, All American, Alice Smith

Duke, Berger Picard, Christina Potter
Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane Cotell
Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita
Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Kaiser, Doberman Pinscher, Mary Fitzsimmons

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

24016 AXB
24018 AXB
24019 AXB
24021 AXB
24028 AXB
24029 AXB
24030 AXB
Jump Height =

26001 AXB
26003 AXB

Judge:

Karoline, Vizsla, Debra Loomis

Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira

Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike Reinisch
Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld
Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

24C # of dogs 2

Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelle
Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Susan Stephon

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height =
12013 oA

oA
12018 OA

oA
12028 oA

oA
12030 oA
Jump Height =
16037 OA
16055 oA
16074 oA
16095 OA
Jump Height =
20035 OA
20046 OA
20059 oA
20060 oA
20081 OA
20087 OA
20107 OA
Jump Height =
24031 OA
24040 OA

Judge:

12 #of dogs 4

Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Roberts
Atka, American Eskimo Dog, Sheilah Gibson
Arya, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

Rave, English Cocker Spaniel, Judith Valloze

16 #of dogs 4

Kat, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

Enzo, Cocker Spaniel, Laurel Donelson
Audra, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan Karsch
Jenny, Miniature American Shepherd, Sharon
Rouillard

20 #of dogs 7

Maui, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Rosie, All American, Kylie Doherty

Maui, Border Collie, Kylie Doherty

Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelle
Sandy, Labrador Retriever, Shirley Cardello
Winter, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
Tooshie, Golden Retriever, Walter Horowitz

24 # of dogs 2

Artie, Collie, Joanne Marie Jesse
Steffen, Labrador Retriever, Amy Robinson

Susan Stephon

Standard Novice A/B/P
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
Sunday, September 1, 2019

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 2
8025 nae - Topsy, Papillon, Dianna Hillyer
8029 nag  Dory, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 8

16005 nap - Safari, Border Collie, Susan Hanson

16059 nap - Brooklyn, Golden Retriever, Betsy Smith

16061 nap - Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira

16064 nap - Mint, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia Kearney
16076 nap  Hallie, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer Latici

16031 naa - Calpurnia, Australian Cattle Dog, Robert Mechan
16039 naa - Sadie, All American, Carin Baker

16075 naa - Audrey, Australian Shepherd, Kristina DeGiovanni

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 7

20044 nap - Dixon, All American, Casey Gagnon

20108 nap - Juno, All American, Daphne Irwin

20109 nap - Shadow, All American, Sandra Risdal
20110 nae - Demon, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King
20028 nas  Lotus, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt
20140 nas  Brawny, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20145 nag  Frisk, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 5

24009 nas - Noble, Berger Picard, Taylor Potter
24014 naa - Sadie, All American, Jennifer LaPorte
24024 nae - Cylana, Great Dane, Laurel Donelson
24032 naa - Blitzen, All American, Kimberlee Wojick
24033 naa - Brody, All American, Susan Nascimento

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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